Oct. 15, 2007

BETTY J. REED P.O. BOX 814 O' FALLON, IL 62269

DONALD J. BANTA 565 VISTA GRANDE DR. COLURADO SPRINGS, CU 20906 (119) 442-2254 DOC # 0210807

10/18/2007

03:18 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By DONALD J BANTA

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: FES

Book- 0465 Page- 0131

EXECUTOR'S DEED

I leave record and return to DONALD J. BANTA

NCA WHEN RECORDED Thomas M. Burns. Esq. THOMAS M. BURNS, LTD. MAIL TO 2007 JUN - 6 A 11: 27 Nevada Bar 757 912 N. Eastern Ave. NYE COUNTY CLERK Las Vegas, NV 89101 BY DEPUTY 5 (702) 649-4276 Ó Autorney for Personal Representative 7 DISTRICT COURT 8 NYE . COUNTY, NEVADA 0 $\{0\}$ In the matter of the Estate of: 11 12 Thomas M. Burns, LTD. Attorney at Law 912 N. Eastern Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89101 STANLEY T. BANTA. 13 14 PR 6080 Case No. Deceased. 15 16 EXECUTOR'S DEED 17 THIS DEED, made this 2 day of June ,2000 between Betty J. Reed, 18 19 Executor of the Estate of Stanley T. Banta, late of the County of Washoe, State of Nevada, herein 20 referred to as "Grantor", and Betty J. Reed and Donald J. Banta, herein referred to as "Grantee". 21 In accordance with the Order Setting Aside Estate without Administration filed 22 May 7, 2007, the Grantor hereby conveys to Betty J. Reed and Donald J. Banta, as tenants in common, Grantees, all of the right, title and interest of the Decedent in the following described personal property situate in 25 the County of Nye. State of Nevada. to-wit: WECELLIED NOW DAY 5001 26 Township 31 North Range 49 East, M.D.B.& M. Section 14 Nw ¼ NE ¼ 27 10/18/2007 0210807 Book 465 28 Parcel Number: 005-1080-39

Page 1 of 1

Attorney at Law 912 N. Hastern Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89101 t)

S

4)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

To have and to hold all of the above granted premises, together with the appurtenances, and every part thereof, to Grantees, heirs and assigns forever.

Grantees that Betty J. Reed is lawfully the Executor of the Estate of Stanley T. Banta, deceased, and has the power to convey as aforesaid. Grantor further warrants that she has in all respects made this conveyance pursuant to Order of the above-entitled Court and that she has not done or suffered any act since she became Executor, as aforesaid, whereby the above-granted premises, or any part thereof, now are, or at any time hereafter, shall or may be impeached, charged or encumbered in any manner whatsoever.

Betty J. Reed

of the Estate of Stanely T. Banta

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss.
COUNTY OF SA (\lambda | Y \rangle | Y \ra

Page 2 of 2

NOTARY PUBLIC

Grantee's address: Mail tax statements to Betty J. Reed P O Box 814 O'Fallon, IL 62269

Donald J. Banata 565 Vista Grande, Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80906 Official Seel Leeann Elizabeth Lesniak Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 01/18/2011

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full true and correct copy of the original on file and of record in my office.

Date: QUO Co., 2007
Sandra L. Merlino, clerk of the Fifth Judicial District Court in and for the County of Nye, State of Nevada.

Per NRS 239 Sec. 6 the SSN may be redacted, but in no wa affects the legality of the document

	68786
STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	^
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	/\
a) 005-1080-39	()
b)	___\
2. Type of Property:	DOC # DV-210807
a) [] Vacant Land b) N Single Fam. Res.	10/18/2007 03:18 PM
c) [] Condo/Twnhse d) [] 2-4 Plex	Official Record
e) [] Apt. Bldg f) [] Comm'l/Ind'l	Recording requested By
g) []Agricultural h) [] Mobile Home	DONALD J BANTA
[] Other	Eureka County - NV
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure only (value of proper	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16 00
Transfer Tax Value	Recorded By: FES RPTT
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	Book- 0465 Page- 0131
4. If Exemption Claimed:	ion 10
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090 Sect	CEECTIVE LIDON DEATH OF
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TRANSFER E	FFECTIVE OF ON BEATTION
GRANTOR	/ /
TRANSFER.	%
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	under penalty or perjury to NNS
375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information pro	ovided is conect to the pest of their
information and belief, and can be supported by do	cumentation it called upon to
substantiate the information provided herein. Furth	nermore, the parties agree that
disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other de	stermination of additional tax due,
may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus i	merest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	tly and severally liable for ally
additional amount owed.	
Signature Transpoll Swim Canacity A	TTORNEY FOR GRANTEE
Signature Capacity: A	TORNET FOR GRANTEL
SignatureCapac	city.
Signature	nty.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYE	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUÍRED)
PETTY I PI	` -

P O BOX 814

O'FALLON, IL 62269 AND

DONALD J. BANTA 565 VISTA GRANDE DR.

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80906

Company/person requesting recording (required if not seller or buyer) N/A
Print Name, Address, City, State, zip

Escrow#

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILIMED